0.701"
0.841"
0.250"
1.400"1.333"
1.960"
0.018" dia. typ. 0.100" typ.
1.800"
PA-QFE100RA-C-Z-02
PA-QFE100RB-C-Z-02
PA-QFE100RC-C-Z-02
PA-QFE100RD-C-Z-02
19.6X25.6
T (in mm.)
14.0X20.0
B (in mm.)
17.2X23.2 14.0X20.0
17.9X23.9 14.0X20.0
17.2X23.2 14.0X20.0
F (in mm.)
1.7
0.8
0.8
0.58
T (Tip to Tip)
B (body size)
F (foot length)
0.65mm. pitch
Side View
Top View
All tolerances: ±0.005" (unless stated
otherwise).  Materials and specifications are
subject to change without notice.
Pins: Material- Brass Alloy 360 1/2 hard; finish- 10µ"
Au over 50µ" Ni (min.).
2
Substrate: 0.0625"±0.007" FR4/G10 or equivalent high
temp material. 1/2 oz. Cu clad. SnPb plating1
Stand-off: material- Teflon; 0.085" Dia; 0.060" thick.6
© 1994 IRONWOOD ELECTRONICS, INC.
PO BOX 21151 ST. PAUL, MN 55121
Tele: (651) 452-8100
2
Date: 1/24/94
PA-QFE100R(A,B,C,D)-C-Z-02(W) Drawing Rev: EStatus: Released
File: PA-QFE100RA-C-Z-02 Dwg Modified: 7/31/98
Scale: 1:0.6
Drawing:  C  Hautman
Description:  PROTOTYPING ADAPTOR
100 position QFP ZIF socket to Type C base pin array.  Add "W" to part number for optional wire wrap sub base.
1
6
0.
70
0"
0.
50
7"
-02W version (3 level,
0.025" Sqr. WW pin)
Bottom View